
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
DEFENCE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4978
ANSWERED ON:28.04.2005
CHANGE IN ROAD ALIGNMENT
Chhewang Shri Thupstan

Will the Minister of DEFENCE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Border Roads Organisation has proposed to change in the road alignment of the proposed road to link Darcha in Himachal Pradesh with Nyemo in Ladakh via Padum, Zanskar;

(b) if so, the details of changes proposed;

(c) whether the proposed change in alignment would deprive road connectivity to a large segment of habitations in Lungnag valley of Zanskar Sub-Division;

(d) if so, whether the Government would consider road connectivity to these habitations through Border Roads Organisation; and

(e) if so, the details thereof?

Answer
MINISTER OF DEFENCE (SHRI PRANAB MUKHERJEE)

(a) No, Sir.

(b) to (e): Does not arise.
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